©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
September, 2005 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
TIP120/D
TIP120, TIP121, TIP122
(NPN); TIP125, TIP126,
TIP127 (PNP)
Preferred Devices

damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
1. IC = 1 A, L = 100 mH, P.R.F. = 10 Hz, VCC = 20 V, RBE = 100 �
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP120 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP120G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP121 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP121G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP122 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP122G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP125 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP125G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP126 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP126G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP127 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP127G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
User
新建印章